UNITED NATIONS

GENERAL
ASSEMBLY

Af2022/hdd.1
2 Februsry 1952

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

_________ I RRRRPRSIESEESPREESEE SRR EESEEEE SES S S

. Dual Digtribution

Sixth hession
Agende 1tem 41

r

BUDGET ESTIMATES FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 1952

Supplementsry report o:t"fhe Fifth Commities

Rapporteur: Mr. Redik ASHA (Syrie)

1. o Fifth Comittee pubmits to the sikt.h seaslon of the General Assembly

a supgdlementary report on the budget estimates for the' finenciel year 1952. .
Th;s port covers the speciflc recommendaticns of the Commitiee on certain

aspéc of the 1952 eptimetes upon which no final declsion wes roached when the
Generdl Assembly, at its 35?th‘pienary mseting on 21 December: 1951, adopted the
approfristion resolution for the finencial yesr '1952.-3;/ This resolution
suthorized & total budget for 1952 of $48,096,760 groés., which wap recommended
by the Comaittee in its eerlier report of 20 December 1951 (A/QO?E}.

2. he main Items dealt with in this su'pplamentai'y report relate to the 1932
budgetary Provisions for which the General Aspembly a.ppro;red_ 8 totel provisionel
sppropriation of $5,500,000. These items-include the field missions, e cost of
‘1iving edjustment for Hesdquarters steff, e provision for additional congtruction’
coﬁts of 'the permensnt Headquarters tuilding, es‘himatas for the ¢ffice of the
High Gommissioner for Refugees and ltems reforred to the Fifth Committee by other
Committeos of the Gemeral Assembly. -

“Coste-¢f-1iving sllowance for the Hoedqusrters steff of United Notioms

3. At its 325th to 327th meetings, the Committes considered the question of &
cost- f-1iving allowance for the Hesdquerters steff on fhe baeis of a report from

/4.  The
Afeoe2/add.l




A/2022/8dd, 1
Page 2

h.. The three .e8gential slements in the plan presepted by the Sacretary-ceneral
were p3 follows: . ‘
(a) A temporsry non-pensionsble coet-of- ~living adjustment should be at the
rate of 7.5 ver cont of the gross annusl salary, subject to normsl daductions
under the United Nations Steff Assessment Plan;
(v} This allowance should apply to all grades, subJect to minimum and
meximum annual Adjustments of $300 and $750 gross vespectively;
(¢) There should be an . escalastor clause pevmltting ‘subgequent half-yearly
adjustments gither upwards or downmards should conditions so warrant
5. 1In connsxion with the Secretary General's proposals, the AdV1sory Committee
hed made the following recommendqtions. . :
(a) The coat-of- living allowance should be. at g flat rate of 5 per cent,
(b) It should be granted enly to Hesdguerters staff in receipt of = base .
salary of less than $7,000 8ross per. annum, provided no ataff member .
- reseived en sllowsnce of leas.than $200 & year grose;
(c) Thers should be no automatic adJustmsnts at half-yearly intervals,
6. At the outset of its discussions, the Fifth Committes had before it a dreft
proposal submitted Jointly by Colombia, -Denmsrk, Ecuador, mran, Pakistan and

Turkey (A/C.5/L.158) in three. “operative paregraphs which, following the
Proposals of the Secrstary~General would provida
(1) For an allowance sffective I Jamuery 1952 st *the vate cf 7.5 per cent
of gross salery B
(11) For peyment of this ellowance wifhout 1imitation ‘on level of income,.
with e minimm of $300 2nd a meximum of $750 gross per annumy and
{111) Authorizaticn for subsequenu allowance of 5 per cernt or. mltiples .
thereof of gross salnry based on the Pverage percentage varistion
compared with Mey 1950 in the cost of living during the last six months
rrior to the adijustment déte.
. The Sacretary General and the Ciasirman of the Advisorv Committee mede -
deteiled statemsnts to the Committee {A/C.5/L. 160, 161). The Seeretary-General
explainea why he could not concur in the modlf*cption of his proposals suggested
by the Advisory Committee The Chaimman.o; ths Advisory Committes expleined the
reasons which had motiveted that Committes in framing its specific recommendations

/8. The



S . ThE:
had take
cetegori

main, on

and whicl

sutseqﬁe
index;'a
separate
9. In
should b
November
per cent
sllowance
47,000 h

T
Asgembly

e

the Committee under any juridical obligation towards the staff,

Experta'

Af2002/884,1
Page 3

Committee was generally agreed thot the rilse In the cost of living which
) place in the New York area justified a compensatory allowance to some

s of staff,
cervaln specifle points'--at what fate_shouid the allowvence be established

Discussion in the Committee therefore wes focussed, in the
oatégoriec“of staff wembers should beoéfit. The question of any
Lt-cﬁtomatic adjustﬁent"to'takehaccount of ohanges in the cost-of-llving
Lthough related to these igeues, oppeared to ‘the Commlttee to be &
question. B
sonsldering the question of the rate at which a coct-of-living allowance
> establiched, ‘the Secretary-Ceneral recalled that between May 1946 and
1951 the cost. of living in the New York ares had risen by mord than 36
Under the new sclary aystem effective 1 Jemuary 1951 ~the cost-of-living

= previously r8061Ved by staff mewbers vwhose meximam salary did not exceed

ad been 1ncorporated into the groes salary.

Secretory-Genoral pointed out to the Committee that no official General
document cont&incd mention of cny dote which might be congldered as placing
' The Committee of
report hed stated that frowm May 1946 to -August 1949, the cost of living

in the New York area had rilsen more than 25 per cent end after thet date had shown

a tende

7

¥ to. level'off

By [L5 Septembe1 1950, however, there ves ou increase of 3.4 per cent over May

1950,

'fcllovi
1950, n
edopted
Secreta
inecresas
1t was
heretof
recelve
10, Th
agree t
1850 pr
General

gn adeq

.

E

he Ex@erts heé. sbated that the proposed salary scale shou;d be revised
gignificant veristions in the level of prices ard wages,.but in December
inorease wag warranted, nor was 1t ‘coneldered when the General Acoembly

Between Mey 1950 and November 1951 the

-Genersl steted, the cost-of-living index in the New York area had

he new salary system.

by 10.8 per cent - 1f he was suggestlog-an allowance of ouly 75 pcr cent,
couge the eiv izens of many States were . obliged to pay heavier taxes than
conpidered that the staff of the Unlted Natlons should not
referential treatment. | o '

Chalrman of the Advisony Committce stated that hic Committee could not

t any calculatlon of the cost.of living should be baged upon the date May

e, and he

osed by the Secretary-General, since it could not be préoumed that the
gsembly 1tself hod not acted with full knowledge of the facte relating to

te selary scheme at the time 1t hed approved, in December 1950, 2 new scole

/of salaries



Af2022/8dd .1
Page L

of salarles and allowances. One representati%e considered that, if the Committee
did not accept December 1950 as & basis, this would esmount to & vote of nb
confidence in the Judgment of the General Assembly, the Fifth Committee mund the
eleven~-nation speclal sub-committee which hed examined the new salary scheme.

11,. The opinlon of the members ‘of the ¥ifth Gemmit%ee upon this baaie guestion
ware somewhat divided

Scme consldered that the Secretery-General'e cage wes sound and that May 1950
was a reaean&ble date. Others, notably the representetive of Greece, conaldered
thex September 1950 was more appropriate eince this was the time when the General
Assembly had first considered the finel report of the Experts on the new salary
scheme, Noting the rise Iin the costuof-living index figure for New York es some
& per cent between thet date and November 1951, he.thought tha* the ellowanee should
be of ‘that order. Other members considered the increase in the coet-of—living index,
a8 given by the U}S. Bureau of Lebour Statiatice, Justified fully the proposel of:
the Secretary-General. Several meﬁbere_of the Committee were of the opinion thab
too much importance could be given to the selection;of & bese date for celculation
of the smount of a cost-of-living adjustment and that this particular question
should not be mede an exclusive criterion. They thought that in 1ts coneideration
of this particulsr point the Committee should be guided by considerations of R
commonsense., o ‘ |
12. The Coumittee noted that, with the discontimmence of'the'exﬁatriaﬁion and -
rental allowances, the net earnings of a considerable number of staff msﬂbere had
been decreased. A8 a rule wost staff -members benefited by the system of annual
incremente which was an integral part of the new ealary scheme but, generally.
epeaking, the Committee recognized the fact that these increments wbre not gr&nted
to eneble Btaff members to meet increases in the cost of living but in recognition
of the quality end duration of their service, '

Several repreeentativee considersd that the observations of the Advisory ‘
Committee in its report were pertihent- a repatrlation grant hed been eubetituted
for the expatriation allowance and this, in the form of comnuleory savings, 5
constituted e significant factor in the emoluments of meny araff members § alse;
since the rental ellowance had been institu#ed on e temporary basig only, 1t would
ﬁeve been. 4iscontinued in any case by the.end of 1551 indepeniently‘of the general

review cf. the allowance system.

/13, 1t



hfe022/Add 1
Page 5

It wag wilth these considerations in mind that the Committee approached the
auion of the rate at which any cost-of-living adjuatment should be fixed apd

13.
qu
whgther sny practical proposal offering a otmprcmise between the Advisory

ttee 8 proposals and taose of %he Secretary-General would provide = satiafactory
er, o i

The Cqmmfttee also conaldered théroughly which categories.of-staff should

fit by'a'cost-of-living allowancs,

The representative of the United Statss of Americe recalled that the General
bly had eatablished fundamental principles ip matters of payment of salaries
thatd these principles h&d been substantlally- edopted by a number of the

ialized egencles. The aalary rates of members of the General Service category
were to be based cn the best provalling rates in the ares for similer work; the
rggﬁaries of_internationally recrulted staff were tp'be related to the best rates

palg in forelgn and heme servicés of the Governments of Members - these two
principies %o he applied to all organizetions wherever {helr headquarters might be.l
Inm onsequence, any decision affecting these principles vould heve serlous

re rcussions cn co~ordination’ of ‘salary policy betwesn the United Nations apd the
8D i?lized agencies

4 number of deleggtioﬂs ‘considered 1t essential to observe and retaln thesge
unﬂform.principlea which were an integrel part of the, system of remuneratlon which.
the| General Aasembly bad adopted and there Was a wide messure of agreement that as

fax as salar¢ea of the General’ Service category staff were concermsd they should be

keﬁ in line with ‘the best prevailing salaeries or weges for similar work peld in the

Ne !York ared, - The Secretary-General had informed the Cummittee that, ip his
Iion, an allcwance of 7.5 per oent for thia staff wee necessary to bring their
Eries into line.

15/ The representative of the United States of America propoeed (4/€.5/L.159/Rev.2)

(a that a cost-of—llving allowance ahould be granted to the Headquarters General

Se | ice cauegcry at a rate required to ‘bripng gross ealariss into line with the best‘

LI bailiqg saleries or weges in the Headquarteérs aren, provided that no steff member

4 receive ‘less then $200 gross per snnum; and (b} that all other Headquarters
f earning up to)$15,000 gross ghould receiye 5 per cent of gross-salarles with
of $500 groea.

/16, On the



Af2022/Add.1

Dugs 5

16. On the gemersl issue, several different opiniéns wore expressed. A number of
representatives consldered that the allowance should be paid to all staff members
without distinction since all were affected ﬁy the rise in the coé% of living, and
the neﬂeaslty of reecruliing snd retaining highly qualified staff required that the
remunsration of all grades of staff shoulﬁ be\aa*ilfactory. The representative of.
tre United ¥ingdem did noi consider th&t;“at:;heir existing salary levels, there
i3 any haedehip for members in the upper Saléiﬁ'gradés gnd in the pfeaent
exabptioqal pericd of Tiranciel strinéency & degree of sacrifice waé called for
Txom thows whosé repuneration was aufficien£ %o enable them to abeorbd a straln
hich was bo*ﬁe most heavily by lower paid staff, While recognizing that ap

ingcreases for scme caLGQGV1eB was justified, heé considerew a maximum of 5 per cent
adequate for higher paid gtaff ond that e nore &ppropriate point to stop at 1in the
salafy renge would be $12,000 Broes; he was prepared %0 move & Tormml proposal to
tria end. |
. 17, The repraaentative'of'India gtated that 1t was the practice of meny governments
to scale dqﬁn 2] cost-oféliving ad juetment. for the highsr grades. He regarded this
o8 o zcund princinle and it wes one of the uima of thé proposal Le suhmitted
(A,C 5/u.102, vhicl drew a dlviding line between staff earuing lege or more then
¢T,LOO gross VET anmiun, and would ellow for the Tormer category an allowance at the
rate of 7.5 e cant ($200 gross ninimm and $J5O gross maximum e year), and for .
the latter cutggoﬁy en allovance of 5 per cont (subject to & maximwa of $560 gross
a vean). . ‘ . | o
18. dl*hcugﬁ'on nions in the Committes were divided oﬁ tha gQuestion of a sliding
ocals inuenie& to deal with future chenges in the cost-o;-living index, the majority
of the Comimdttee considered that the time wag not »ipe to redch e final. decision
upon thls question, eince the General Assembly could adJust annually any allowance
agraeh to if 1% were Tmecessary to do 80.

The Spcvenary-ceneral had proyosed thll syatﬂm (A/C 5/h63 paragraph 3(03)
to glve ctaff membere a feeling of security end to make it unpecessary for the
Adviasry Cormittee and Fifth Comaittee continually to debate and reconsider salary.
cucstions. Suck a sysiem would be in line wikh that prevalling in a number of
na’lonal cdministrations; it would, however, be swbjegt to ennual revision by the

Genzral Acsembly.,

' /1. Seva:al‘



sy a2 AL,
Page 7T

19. S&veral representatives ggw rerit Iin the propoaal for such an autcxaiic

adjustment, oince this would enable thc Secretary- ~General to solve problems as they

atose

would

nnﬁ enzure that difficult s*tuations in the matter of adequaué remhne*ation

1ot arlse during the covrse of the yea® 1n various parts o? the world in which

United| Natione offices were situated. The institution of this sliding scale would

enablél the allowance vo be adjusted waen ad justment was nécassarv and, being .

automabic, would not. tirow an additional burden of detailed review on the organs

of the Assembly concerned with the financial control of the Orguuiaation ‘s funds.

20. A considerable nuuber of representativea sonsidered that the introduction of a

aliding'scale would have an effect on the Uhiﬁed Natione budged which could not be

ascesspd at the nrescnt time, and that any aus womatic ad justment followlng

fluctyatlions in the price index would not only a;fect budgets of the United Matlons,

bui, in due courSe, those of the speciﬂlized agELCieS as well. They polnted oub

that this arrangenent wonld impose obligatioﬁa on future seasicns of the General

Agsemily, 2 zrinciple which ahoald be avoldsd eince 1% was esseniial that in the

guestion of provisicns of.fdnds the,posit;on of each Cenerel asscmbly should be

gafeguarded.- The polnt warm also siressed that %o provide Jor ediustments at
arcgl , _ ¢ J

six-m

no‘b o1},

tec oo

havin,

Bécred

Gereral

pffic:
21, ¢
France
that ¢
adjus
pract;
PrOTO
22, 3

thly intervals. woe mot called for; an ddjustment at yeexly intervals would
y cbviate any budgetary complicatlons but would 'enable the Fifth Coummittee
ider the question of 2 cost-of living adJuatmenr each year on it= ﬁerite,

| reg&gd.to reiative chenges in the cost of ¢iy14g and to a1l other pgrtinent

S

»

ne representat 1ve of Canada suggested that as an ulter1at*ve to eutomatlc

imeats the Cornluuaa ould eccovt the Advisory uon*.t.eﬂ’e oot morfeslon Shet

5 - costmof=11ving. trend should be kept under continuous reviéw and that the

ary?Generai should take the initiativ> in propozing eny adjustment to the

Asgembly whenever he . thought that thls wes necossary to maintain an

ent staff. | '

wrping up thg Ccmmittae*sfdiscussion onJﬁhiS'guesﬁion,'the repragentative of
cousidered that it would be preferasble, until the silzvation wagy clenrer,

ny decigion Conéernrng the introduétion of é sliding_scale for antomatic

ment skould be deft to the General Asseﬁhly at its seventh session when the
cal value of its introduction mioht be more apperent., He made a formal |

8l “to this effect. ot '

following 1tas 61 scusaion of the principa] igsues involwed, the Commi thoe

[wholea,

consiTsred that the sypecific proposals vefore it formed individuzliy coherent



Afr022/Aaa.1
Page 8

wholes, although certaln ﬁarts of differenf propesals made different rscommendations
on certain of the main issues. The Committee decided,'however, not to treat these
proposals Dltcemeal, but to consider and vote on, as far as this proved necessary,
‘individual proposals in order. Throughout 1te discussion it hed taken nute of
the fiasncial implica*ions of various proposals. The specific proposals were as
. follows ‘ ‘ | .
(a) A joint proposal of Colembia, Denmerk, Ecuador, Iren, Pakistan and
Turkey, referved to in parsgraph 6 above (4/C.5/L.158);
(b) The revised Indilan amﬁndment to this Jolnt proposal referred to in
paragraph 17 ebove (A/0.5/L.162);
(z) The French propesal regarding the sliding scals referred to in
peragraph 21 ebove;
(d) The United Stutes propowal referred to in parapgraph 15 zbove
(8/C.5/1.159/Rev.2) ;
{g) The éral proposal of the United Kingdem referred to in paragraph 16 abov?;
{f) The nral proposal by the vepresenta*ive of. Greece for a cost of living
allowance of 6 per cent raid to all officlals in New York withcut salary
limitatioﬁ, referred to lu paragraph 11 above.
23. The Commiﬁtée voled inm thé firat instance on the_first two operative paragraphs
of the Jjoint propoaal - Paracraph 1 was adopted by 33 votes to 15, with 8 abstentions..
Paragraph 2 was adopfed by 32 votes to 1k, with 10 abetentions
' The result of “hese particular vobes implied the rejection by the Committee of
other Iropasadls on the same subJects, accordingly these were not put %o the vote.
The Comaittee adopted, by'Sh votes to 14, with 6 abshenﬁions, the French proposal
: sliding scale" raised In parmgraph 3 of

that consideration of the question of the "

the Joint proposa; be pogtponed until the Genersl iAssembly's qext‘session.

2k, In accordance witk tﬁése.decisions the Fifth Comnlttee reccruends that a cost-
of-living aliowsnce for the Headquarters staff be established for 1952 at the rats

of T 5 pér cent of grose salary and that it bs granted. w*thout limitation In level

of income, provided no staff member shall receive an allowance smallar than $300 gross
or larger thon 97;0 gross.,

To provide for the necessary pavment it was further dcﬁided by 34 votes to 10
with 12 abstentions, tha% an apprepricticn nos sxceeding $1,330, 000 be allocated
betuween the various sections of the budget concerned and that the aﬁn*opribnian
prov1aicn4lly “pvroved under section 3? e correspondlngly reduced.

/25. Coutrol




25.

A/2022/Add. 1
Page 9

) control and. . limitetion of documsntation

During the examina.tion of the estimates for section 18 - Common Serviﬂes

thé uommit'hee deoided., a.t its 296th meeting, to consid.er later in the saasion

pos

a sﬁgaation of the reprosentative ‘of Australia reaommending thet the Gemeral

bly requeat d.alegat'lons to cs-qpera.te with tha Seuratary-G-sneral to- effect .

econ:mies 111 tha ey anﬂ. aiza of doctmsn‘be. .

y ;!.ta 324th meeting, the, Cotmi ttee took as 2 hasia for- 1ta further digcuslion

'csf'mts ttem & dreft resolution submitied by the Saoretary-cenera.l (A/C 5/8.155),
1n apoordance with the Comittee 5 1n5t-ruct1ona.

26,
that]

'.t‘he’ Aseista.nt Secratary-Geneml for Con,f‘arence anﬂ. General SEZ‘VI.»GS expla.ined.-
a :t'eaolution 1n the terma ‘proposed would helip tha Saoratary-Geneml to '

-e;'sgr h1se & vider mea.sure of diacretion then hed ‘neen posaible hitherto, to
J::és‘t]ﬁ.ct pro&uotion of unnecaaeary ‘documents and to enjoin upon de‘legations to
axerplse restraint- in the mmber of copiee they requireﬁ...- Oa further poin’bad

that

1:1 oomplianoe with previocus requests interrel distribution within the

. 'Seor

onvi

teriat ha.ﬂ. been rsﬁuced by one-third. Although delegations were raquired.

to ptrohaaa a.dﬂ.itional copias of printeﬂ. dooumants, Purther ateps ehoul& ba

agaﬂ. to oontrol free d.iatr:lbution of mimaographed doouments; 3 t_he d.rzgx:t‘-t

reso Lution wa.a framéd: pa.rtly with this intention, PR -

7.

. Bure
‘giiba

cénf*
- ghou

’.I‘he reprasantative of Aus‘bra.lia, in commenta.ng on the draf‘b raaolut:l.on, f‘al‘b
the.t all Member States would oo~operate to achieva the purpoae :E’or which it

m‘.s' Ieaigned.. His unders‘band.ing of peragraph l(a)(i), which was. confirmed. in

quent discusalon, was tha.t the prepara.tion o; deta.iled studies should be

Lned. - 'l:o exnotly. wh#t. ves required and that a.ny organ requesting’ luch atudles
4 ;n&ioate olearly the type of report 1t wighed to.gee produced.

In sonpexion with this partioular pmagraph , Beyaral representetives giressed

the

oint that it wag ncY the‘lr 1ntention to limit in any way production of

reporte esgential to ths :f:‘ull reviaw by an organ of the question before 1t nor to
restriot the scope of theee reporte. The Cmmittee understood gensrally thet the
inte tion wvan to a.void wastags of paper and Seoreta.riat offort by urging orgens

els

1y 1:0 ind.icate thelr requiramenta , 80 that distribution of documentation whiuh

wag gometimes voluminous and not eegentlal to governmen‘tsl could be avolded,

/28. &avé:ai



‘Af2022/84d.1
Page 10

"

28. Se;roral representatives mede certeln practical suggestions aimed to sscure
esonomy in d;,atribution, which ;warranted. Turther stutiy by the Seorotarye&enoral; )
Qe tho pirovielon of delegation lockers in the Hesdquarters building; advice

to delegations on the organization’ of doovment files, egpecially during those
po:t'iod.s when the Genorel Asmembly was convened away from Headquarters; prior
diseussion w:’l.'t.h organs ag to wvhlch of the mimeog:raphed. documernts befors them shoulﬂ.
be primted. ) o : .

29, Vngle accepting the underlying implio_s.tiooe' of the draft resolution 1t was
underatood by the Commlttoes thet' 1ta edopiion would in no senas modify the rules
establighed by the Geneoral Assenmbly concei'ning the tranaletion of documents..

30; O the proposal of the reprecentatives of Australia and India. 1t wes egresd
'tha.'t the polnts ltemimed in operative paragraphg 2 o.ml 3 of the original to?t' '
ohoulrl be combired into e aingle puragraph wﬂt.h an introd.uctory phtrags 'requeoté'
the St‘:)orots.:r;ar-G'amarast.l't By 41 vctes to none with 5 abstentlions, the Committee
adopted the draft resoclution 8O a.mend.ed..

31.. In socordancs with this decision, the Fifth Committee recommends. that the
Gsneml Assembly a.pp"'ovo draft resolution IV on oontrol and limitation of
documentation included in the present roport.

Operational prograumes undsr the responsibllity of the United Na‘bioao financed by
voluntary oontributione

32. At 1te 323rd mooting, the Committes haed befors it B d.ra.ft reaolution suhmi’oted
by Brazil (A/C 5/1. 120) with the purpose of emphaoizing the ueoreua.ry-(}oneral‘
responslbillity to the Gemeral Asgembly for the adminlgtrative expondituros
re‘iating to operatlicnal programmss flnanced by voluntary contributions, and

the Committes's respoasibility for. the sonusl examinetion of the sdministrative

aspects of these progr_amme. The pfoposal wag alwed to afford the govermments
of Member States who provi:de the cousiderable fohds‘inv'olved an opportusity

to review these activities on the basis of annual reports from the Advisory
Committes on Administrative and Budgstery Questions, end to ensure that the
ad:ministra.tivo cogta of these operatlonal programmes would be su‘b,jaot to the

sa1me scru‘biny a8 was aocrmelly appliad to ‘gimilar expenses undor the reguler budgot
of the United Nationo.

33. The Um‘bed States of Americs proposed an emendment (A/C.5/L.142) to

the Brazillen dra.f'b resolution, wiich wag accepbed by the sponsor at ths

Joutaet



Af2022/84d .1
Page 11

cutzdt of the debate. Thls amsndment specifically providsd that the

sdministrative zart of the technical assistance programre financed by

volugtary contributions and sxscuted by the United Mations mhouid be subjscth
: |

o 4
tpe
a&ﬁi
finar

on bk

PUDTC

adnini

some
edriin
by th
ok,
qruest
OYCT

in 1

e sanms sérutiny by the ﬂdvﬁsory Committee as was given to sxpenses under
epular budget and reguested the .dvisory Committee tc comment on the
iatrativa pracuiceD and expenses of ‘authorized ogarational pr05r¢mmeg

cnd. ”rom extraabudqstary junds in its anmal rafo t to the Gereral Asacmbly
] auditsd accounts of those “rogrammas

Ehe.repraser*a*ive of *hb Unlted btates-éf Aﬁérfca axrlalined that thn

se of this amendment ag to estaolish 5 Glstincticn wetiaen the

strative p&rt of the technical assistance programme already covered In
mocsurs in certain sections of the Unitéd Natlons regular budget, and the
istrative expenses of other special operatlonal programmes autnorlzed

e General Asaemb¢y. '

The Chalrman of The advisory Commi ttee ycinted out that the baslc

ion at issue was vhHether some legis¢a+ivﬂ control. ghould be exerc ised .
extra-budgetary funds., The ~dvisory uommittee han getc for*h lis views

8 sevehth report pf 1951 when gealxng with the adwminis trauiva budpeta of

the §pecialized agencles, (A/1971, ravagraphs 13 - 17), in which if had

atate
¢ B
of m
Comm.
and
shoﬁ
35.

d. that, with two or three exceptions, no proviglon existed for an
neticn of +heae special nrojects by the. conference of un agency, approval
o jects being required only au the ascretariat lovel. In the Advlsory

tteb '3 opinion that procsdurs seemed contrary to natioral practices,

the Geperal Amsembly mizht wish to. congider whether the existing syétom

d not be modified.

The repreasntative of Australia, bearinglan nind particularly that the

had-

aqu*'
smportant to avoid conflict of'Jﬁriqdiction which wouid arige if sone of the

g

func

anoﬂ

Exec¥tive Board of the Unlted Nations Internétional‘Children'u Foergency Fund

con aprointed by the General Assembly to serutinize and control the

istrative expenditures of that agen&ylsfprOg:ammee,‘cohsidered that 1t

ionsa whiﬂh the Generel .:ssembly hed alrsa&} entrusted to the Exscutive Board

1
ﬂ@ United Nations International Childrents FEmergency Fund were trensferred to

er body, and he doubted vhether it was wise to inciude the Upited Nations

Inua

wtional Children 'z Epergency Fund_within the scope-of the draft resoluuion.

/1t was



AfrO02/ad. 1
Pare 12

t woe nevertheless the sense of the Fifth Committee as a whole that
Commiftos ts observations and recommendations on the ok=fat¢onal programmes finenced
by voluntary contributions after it had examined both the requested report of the
Agvisqry Committee and the Board of Auditors' repcrt on the accounts.relating to
‘operational programmes, would help contributing governmerts to frame their policy
towerds these programmes. Accordingly, the Commitiee decided'unanimousfy to
recormend. the adoption by ths General lssembly of draft regolution V included in
this rerort. , - _ '
Appropriation proviasionally approved under sectiod 33 of the 1952 budgot

36. Tho appropriation resolution for the fimancial year 1952 adopted by the
General Assembiy at its 357th plenary meeting on 21 December 1951 approved a
vrovisional cradit of $5,5 OO=OOO in a new sectlon of the 1952 budget - Part XIT,
section 33 (Investigations, Inquiriea and other activities)

Paragreph 3 of this resolution dtates:

"o etrendﬁtures ahaLl bhe made from the funds approrriated under Part “IIi
wntil the Gensral Assembly hasg specifically approved them wnder the provision
of ﬁfuicle 18, paragragn‘2.0¢ the Charter, except that expenditures not in
‘excess of one-twelfth of the amounts expended in the flscal yedr 1952 for
investigations and inquiries and the United Nations Field Service may be

: e“oended without such authorization by the Gemeral Assembly and provided
further that the appyopriation in Part XII shall not in any way prajudice
any future decision of the General Agsembly”,
Patagreph 6 of the seme resolution states:

"In the event the Gsneral ussambly fails to confirm or raduues any
arpropriation herein voted, the Member Htates ghail wecelive a proporulcnaue
credit on contribufions due or a proportiomete refund of contributions yald",
In accordance with paragragh 3 of this resolution, the Committee undertoolk o

cavefvl oxamination of the budgetary reéuiremants-for a number of activities Tor

which 1t had previously agreed no specific provision. Détails or fhe Commitiests
‘decisions in these matters are included under the separate gectlon headings of the
préaenu report. o . -

37- The individual amounts 1nvolved are consolidated below, showing the purmoges

for vhich the estimates vere approved and the respective amcunts. involved

/Section



A/2022/834.1

the a rapr:lat:lon provisioually approved under eection 33 of the 1952 buﬂset.

e, currently eatimated at $2%,970, by ‘trensfers ‘netwaen ether aeot:lons of the

hj ttee was informed thet the Srecretary-General, would enﬂ.eavour to cover tha

1952 | uflget.

[Bhignld the

Page 13
| Sactiéh : Pgoae Amount
T 1Llers (US
1. “Internationel Commiseion o imaat.;lgate possibilit-;r '
of free elections throughout Cermany’ P 17,100
Ad Hoc'Commiseion:.on Prisoners of Wax. . e 25,000
R Group ef Experts on Road Signs and Sisnals R 9,970
S Militery CObserver Group . in India and ?&k‘.lstan ‘ 680,000
“Advisory Coun¢il for Itelian Scmaliland » 160 000 ]
Unlted Nations Commissioner in Eritrea .135: -
United Nations Commissicner in Libtya
United Netions Tribumal: Libye 125,900
Speclal Conmittee on the Balkans _ 85,000
Korean Service Medals ' a 327,500
Coneiliation commissiqn and T*uca Supervisory . L
Organiza‘bion in Palestine 511-5 000 ~
United nat:lone T;ribunal- Eritrea = : © 28,900
Ccmmiaaion for the Uh:l:t’ioation and. Beha‘nilitation oL
" of Kored = | P ¥ 150,000
| Bepatriation of Greek ohildren LT © 30,000
S(L) : Urdted Nations Field. Sarviog . 510,000
B 16. | ' © Adaitional Security Guard raqu:lramenta at Eeadquarﬁers + . 100,000
20,| ' AgAitional Provision (Gemova office) for Common Staff . .. - -
..+ Coste: "Office of the. High Comissloner for Refugess 20,000 |
20(x) Additional Provision: ~Office or the Eigh cmiasiomr
‘ . for Refugees . S 139,100
- 25, _Official Records: - - . v _‘ ’
. Report of the Advisory Gouncil for Ttalien Sma.ila.nﬂ. .t 3,000
" Report of United Netions Commiesion for Eritrea 5 3,000
i - Report of United Netions Commiesion in Libye: | oo 1,500
-Report of the Ad Hoc Commissicn on Priacners of Wer 2,000 -
-‘ Report of 'hhe Conciliation Commission for Palostine 35,000
31(8) - . Permenent Eeadquarters canstruction Coats 1,000,000
'31(.? Cost of Living Ad.juatment at Headquartera _ --1,330;000 7
_ Tdtﬂl $ 5 52!",970 '
38, gbove approprietions vill be Tinenced up to the lim:lt of $5 500 000 from

t



Afonea/Add, 1
Page 1

Should the General Assembly confirm the- estimates recommended in the present
report, ‘the asaessment of ‘Member Stntes based on total aatmataa epproved in the
Gsneral Aesembly resolution of 21. Dacembsr 1951 woul:i require no mod.ification as wos
snvisaged in para@'aph € of thet reaolution.

Section 1 - The Gemeral Asaembly, Commisslons and. Ccmmitteea
39. {a) . ‘At its 357th- plenary meeting s the General Aaaambly approved. &n appropriation
of $59,100 Por a session at Eeadquartere of the Intornational Law Commiasion of
-eleven ‘weeks duretion. -

The Committee exemined revised oatimatea for thia cc:nmisaion for u Bession at
Geneve of ten weeks duration based upon the recomend.ation ‘of the Adviaory Committes
in 1its fourteenth raport of 1952 (A/b073)

The rapreaentative of the Unlon of Sovrlet s::cialiat Rapublics considerad that r
the ta:_n;po of its meetings were quickened .the.duration of the Commisaion's session. )
could ‘be shortened. He alao agreod with the 6bseiwlation of the Aﬂ.viaory Camittee
thet, b.aving regerd to the ominence of the Commiaa’ion " mombors, ‘asaistence from
mors highly qualified members of the Secretariat should not normally be requirad‘.

. He :propoaed. g reduction in the estimntes of $10 000 below the aum racomended. ‘by the
_ Advisory Committea, Several members s’catonl that the Commission's achiewmants could
not be meesured by the number .of regular mae;tings it held. “the complexity of the
taskse reauiring 2 number of aub comm:ltteea and :lntenaive reaeerch perioda While
there was agroemen* thet the Adviaory Comittee’s recommendationa regarding the
numher of gtaff to be detailed from Headquarters could be ado:pted uithout detriment
to the Gcmniaaion B work -the Cmmnittoe ‘considered that tha Sym; rscommena.ed 'b,y thae
Advisory committee wes the minimum posaihle to enaura a aa’cisfactory seaaion. -

Having re jected the proposal ‘of the Unlon: oi‘ Soviet Socialist Rapublica ’oy 2]
votee to 5, with A0 abstentions the COmmittea approveﬂ. by 33 votes to none s with
5 abatentiona the reccmmendation’ of t.he Adviaor;r (‘cmittee that the appropriation
be maintained at the flgurc of $59 100 es alreedy approved by the General Aaaembly.

(b) At 1ts 323rd meoting, the Cormittee considered the moeasary budgetary
provisions for the Ad Eoe Cmmiaaion on Pr:l.sozmrs of ver. The Booretary-General had
proposed ostimetes totalling $32 000. Iu its ¢ irs*' report of 1952 (A/2033) the .
Advisory Commities prcposc-d tot&l estimatea of $3O aco, which Bum the ‘fecretary-
Genoral accepted on the und.ersta.nding that he would have f'reed.cm of action wi'th:ln
this iimit. The repreaenm*ive of the Union of Sovist Sooieliet Rapu'bl:lca atated.
that his delegation waa opposeﬂ In principle te e establishment of the Ad _B_o_c_
Ccomisslon as contrary to Article 107 of the cha.risr; he would thorefore vote
agai.nét the recoxmended pra?visions.

/By 39 votes



Af2022/Add .1
Page 15

39 votes to. 5, the Committee epproved the recommendation of the Advisory

Commi thee for an appropriation of $25,000 for section -1, chapter IV end of $5,000
for section 25 (official. Records) with a oorreeponding reduction of $30, 000 1in
Beotlon 33 of the 1952 budget, ' :

o {q) At 1ts 33?ﬁh meeting, the Committee examined the budgetary provision in
conuex on with jhe appoiutment of an 1mpartial internstional eommieeion under
nited atlons supervision to cerry out a simultaneous 1nyeetigation in the Federal
Republie of Germany, inm Berlin and. in the Soviet Zone of Germemy in order to
determime whether existing conditione there meade it poseible to hold genuiuely free
electicns throughout those areas. .
L representative of the Union of Soviet Socialiet Repuhlice stated that hils
|ion ked. opposed the 1nelueion of thie item 1o the agende of the General
_'e sixth eeseien,. he wOuld therefore vote agolnst ohy appropriation

- By 23 voteg to 5, with h abstentions, the Committee approved the recummendatione
in the jninth report of 1952 (4/2048) of the- Advisory Coumittee for a budgetary
provieﬂtn of $17,100 under section 1, chapter VIII, with a oorreeponding reduction
in-the ppropriation providionally approved for eection 33 of .the 1952 budget,

By 23 votes to 5, with b sbetentions, the Committee -also agreed that sdditional
requirepents, 1f any, for thil coummiasion ehnuld be finaneed ‘by means of en advence

EeWorking Capital Fund as constituting a commitment relating to the -
malntenence of peace end eecurity. .
tion 3 - Economic and Soclal Council Ccmmieeione ‘ond Committees
ho, (jt At 1ta 337tk meetlng, the Committee considered the estimates for the 1952

Trom t

of the Ad Eoo Commlttee on Forced Labour beased upon & report of -the
-General (A/G 5/&85) and. the eleventh report of 1952 of the Advieory
@ (A/EOSh) -
‘view of an arrangement concluded with the Internetional Labour Organization
uld bear 50 per cemt of the coet, the Secretary-Gengral propoeed that the -
n to be mede should be limited to the amount alreedy appropristed in the
get. For the purpose of‘ooneolideting'all expeedituree fér the Ad Hoo
¢, the Seoretary-Gemeral further proposed the tronsfer of $9,500 from

11, %o section 3, chapter XV. The Advieory\Committeefhad concurred with
mopoeels whieﬁ would cover. the 44 Hoo Gommitteefe progremge to be underﬁakemh

sessioy

Secret

these
ia 1955, The Advisory Committee also propeeed, subJect to & careful review of

N

[travel



Af2022/hd4,1
Page 16

travel of staff between Headguorters and Geneva or when accompeanylng the Committee
members during possible on the spot inquirles, and to the reoruitmant of
additional language staff with strict regard to actual needs, thatlthe Secretary-
General be authorized to finance that part of the Ad Egg‘Comﬁitteé's Programme '
which it might be ﬁoséible to implement during 1952 by advance from the‘working
Cepital Fund, '

‘The representative of the Union of Soviét‘Sooialist Republica stated the
opposition of his delegétion to the appropriations requested since his delégatiou
oonsidored that_ﬁhe Ad ggg Committee was not a representative body and so not
therefore in a position to reach any sastisfactory solution of the question at
iesue, ) ' _
By 31 votes to 5, the Commlttee agreed to the‘traoﬁfer of $9,500 from seotlion
11 CDopartmont of Social Affairs - Temporary Assistence) to section 3, chapter XV,
It also decided to reooﬁmend to the General Assembly the insertlon of an addlitional
sub-paragroph in the resolutlon relﬂting to unforeseen and extraordinary eXpenses
adopted by the General Assemhly on 21 December 195l—/ g noted in draft
resolutlion II of the rresent report, autlorizing the Secretary-ceneral to provide

3

for reasonable additional expenses to implement the programme of the Ad Hoe Committee
on Forced Labour within an additional provision not exceeding $72 000,

{b) At its 337th meeting, the Committee approved, by 29 votes to noﬁe, with
5 abstentionﬂ, the recommeudetion of the Advisory Committoe in ite tenth report
of 1952 (A/2056) for sn appropriation of $9,970 under section 3,.ohap£er IVI of
.the 1852 budgéﬁ for a third sessioo'at Headquarters of the Group of Experts on
Road Signs end Signals, with E corresponding redustion in the appropriation
provislenally approved for section 33 of the 1952 budget.

Section 4 - Trusteeahip_ﬂouncil. Commissions und. Commltiees
ki, At 1te 337¢h meeting, the Committee considered the necessary budgetary aotion
following the adoption by the General Assembly, at its. 36lst pienary meetlng, of the
resclution. presented by the Fourth Committee on tioe Ewe and Trgoland unification
problemé/ ‘The Commnittee approved unanimously a proposal of the Seoretary-Genﬁral
vith which ghe Advisory COmmittee had concurred which w::uld authorize him o dra‘w
from the Working Cupital Fund sums not exceeding $41,000 to implement any deeision

the Trusteeshlp Council might reach at its next session regarding.a speclal mlepion

A L.EQ

%/ AfL.M41 ' *

* /to the



Page 17

to the Trust Territories of Tngoland. In reaching this decisinn the Committee
furthier approved the recommendation %o éupplemsnt the.text of the resdlution
rala ng to unforeseen and extreordinary eXpenses ednpied by the Ceneral Assembly
on 2 ,Decembar 1951, by an appropriate additional gub- paragraph notei in draft
reso ution IT 1ncluaed in the present report.

Séct on 5. Investigetione and Inguiries .

k2, (st 1ts 32kth mesting, the Committee examinsd the necessary budgetary

prov sion for a number of field miaaicna based upn saparate roaports fram the

Advigory Commi® stee in sach case.

(a}  Under chapter I. the Committee approved, by 1 votes to 5, estimates

$otalling $680,000 for the Military Observer Group in India ‘and Pekistam.

(b) TUnder chapuer 1T +the Cormittee approved). by L1 votes to 5, estimates

totalling $16C,C00, with an sdditional provision of $3,000 under section 25

(OfDiclal Records) Tor the Advisnry Couneil for: the Trust Territory of

Sczeliland urder Italian Administration.

(c) Tnder chapter ITT the Ccmmittee approyed by 36 votes to %, estimates

totalling $l35,000 with en edditicnel provision of $3,000 under sectlon o5

(0fficial Records) for the United Netions Commissicner in Eritrea.

(4) TUnder chapter IV the Commlttee approved two separate estimatess:

| {i) By 41 votes to 5, with 2. &bstentions, a provision of $125,300 in
roppect of*the United Naticns Tr;bunal in Livya;

(11) By 37 votes Lo 5, g provision of $83, 000 with an additional
provision of $7,;OO under section 25 (official Records) to cover
estinated expenditure o liquidation cOsts in view of the
discontinnance of the offlce of the Comissionsr in Libya ag from
the end of Decembexr 1951

(e) Under chapter V the' Comnittes approved by 33 votes to 5, two separate

actions in yespect of tha United Naticns Speclal Ctmmittee on the Belkans:
(1) A& provisicn of $65.000 %o cover estimated sxpenditure for the

liguidation of the activities of ths Speclial ¢ cmmitteo;

(11) The reccmmendation of the Advisory Camuittes that eny expenditure
arising fram sctions teken by the Balken Sub-Commission of the
Poace Observation Cqmpiéaioqua met by edvances frem the Working
Capitel Fund as a ccumitment relating to the maintenance of peace
and. ssourity. | ' ' ’

‘ J(£) Under



&nf cu‘;.:;/:i.u. A

Pege 18

F

(£) Under chapter VIT the Committes, at its 323rd meeting, approved by
38 votes to 5, with 1 ebstention, a budgetary credit in the ariount of
$327,500 to cover the cost of the Korean Servios Mﬁdals.

(g) Under chanter VI the Committse, at ite 338th mseting, approved by .

34 votes to 5, estimates toualling $5h5,000 with an additional prov1sion
under section 25 (Official Records) for th.e_Unitad. Fations Corciliation
Comiission for Palestine and. the Truce Supervision Orgamization. |
(b) Under chepter IV the Committse, at its 338th meeting, approved by

35 votes to 5, estimetes tobtalling $28,900 for the esteblishment of a
United Natlons Triaunal in Erit trea, '

(1) Undor chapter IZ the Gammittes, b ite 339th meeting, spproved
unanimousely estimates in an arrount of $30,000 to cover reimbursement of
expenseé to be incurred by the Internatibnai-Cqmmittee of, the Red Cross
and the Toague of Red Crogs Societiss in impl émsntétion of the resclution
proposed by the Ad dog Balttical Ucmmlttea A/Eloql on the repatriation of
Greek children, _ 7 \ _ .

{J) Untler chapter. VITT tae Comnittee; at its 34lst meeting, approved, by
30 votes to 5, the reccmmsndétibns of tho AdvigorY'Committee fpr an
éppropriation or $l§0,000 to permit cortinuaticon of the actifities.of the
Commission for the Unification and Rehepilitgiieon of Korea at ite exlsting
1svel_dur1ng the sarly purt of 1652, ‘ .\

The Curmittes also concurred with the recommendation'of the Advisory
Comrittes that pending a finel. deciaion on this matter to be taken by the
General Anssmbly, the SSGrGu&I"-GSBﬁraL he authqrizea +o‘f¢nance the
activitien of the Gomnission on a momch-to-month esis, at the seme level,
by advdnqas'frﬁm the Werking Capital Fund as e comaitment relating to peace
and security, vhen the credi: of $150,000 was exhansted,

In approving the dbove 1tema the Committee concufred in the specific
raccmmendationa noted in uhe apnropriate reports of ihe Advisovy COmmittee
and approved in consequence e weductinn ia secticn 33 of the 1952 budget of the
totel amount of the credits noted above allccated tc the verious chapters cf
_nactiona 5 and 25.

- [For reasoms



A/2022/Add. L
Pags 21

Headquarsers buildings of expenditurs for guards ehgaged in fire
control duties. ,

It vmes pointed out in the discussion of the item that the Sgarstary-Goneral
had undertaken to keep under contirmous roview the policy of self -insurance for
the Organization, ard slet that bearing in mind the ccmplexlitvy of the gquestlions
involved, it vas desirable and necessary for the Secrstary-Generazl, in
consultation with the Advisory Ccomilttee, ‘to continue furthar the study of the
relationskip between the Field Service and the Headquarters security guards,

By 31 votes to 5, the Commlttes approved the recommendation of the Adv¥lscry
Catimittee for an increese of $100,000-in ‘the sppropriation for this section,
:mith & corresponding reduction in the appropriation provisionally approved for
paction 33.

Section 20(a) - Office of the High Commissionsr for Refugees.

45, At 1ts 3 .th meeting on 13 December 1951, the Fifth Ccmmittes wndertook &
provisionsl evaminatlion of the budget estimates for the Offlce of the High

. Conmissioner for Refugses. Following g goneral discugsion, a provisional
estimate of $500,000 for section 20{a) was.recommended for approval, on the -
arderstanding that the sstimates would be dilscussed in detail at a later stage,
in the light of any cbse vations oh the activities of tke High Ccmaissioner'a
Office whick the Third Commities might wich to make. This decision was racorded
in section 20(a) of the Fifth Ccmmiﬁtee’s report on the 1952 budget estimates
(n/2022) . -

At 1te 328th and 32%th meetings or. T Jannary 1952, the Fif'th Comltise
re~oxamired the budget egtimstes for the Or'flee of the High Commissioner for
Refngess, on the basis of the views expressed in the report of the Third Committes
t0 the Generzl Assemhly (a/208%), ' g
46, In introducing the budget estimates, the High Ccmmissioner emphasized that
since 1952 would ke *“he flrst full yerr of operation of the Office 1% wenld seem
unreason&ble to expect the ateblization of the budget on the 1951 Tigure. The
egtimates for 1551 had not heen based on a full year's cperatlon ard, furtksrmore,
took account in sorwe mee. 1wo of the existonee of the Internslionnl Refugen
Organization. He sor.xlnded his statemant by declaring that, in & splrit of
compromlse, he wonld reduce his estimate frem o total flgure of $803,000 (ircluding
ocommen stall coshs, camron povvices sud rutlisotnal printing at’ the QGfflce's
Lewdgnavters - Afo .’-':/L.iEf')) “t'.o. $751,000.

/¥7. During



Af2022 /ada. 1
Pege 22

.47, During the easulng discuseion on ths estimates y & n@pe‘r of comments on ‘the
activitles of the Offigce and vhe estimates wewe made bj various delegations, The
need for a clef‘inition' of edm*lmetra'bive and’ eperetional expeneee in the field of
egslstance 'to refugses wae unﬂerlined in view of the pol* cy of scsme governmente
that acitivites of gn opex e.'bional neture ehould. be financed. eolel;y on "che heeie
of voluntary c,ontmbutiene end also heering in mird. 'hhe text of peragreph 20

of the Statute of the 0ffice ef‘ the High Conmieeioner, whica provides the

"The Office of the Eigh Comm.iesioner shall be financed u:mier the budget of
the United Natione, Unlesms ‘the Gerere.l Aseembly eubsequen’oly decides otherwise ’
no expenditure, otner hhem admlnietretive oxpenditures releting to the.
functioning of the Office of the High Cemmissioner, she,ll bs horne on the burdget
of the United Hations, ard all other expenditures relati.ng to the activities of the
High Comnlszicner skell e finshced by volnntery contributions” ..

This problem of deftnition kad eil.reecl;r arisen in co:mexion wi‘bh'the '
preliminary discussion of the e uimates s end it was agroed the:t, in acoordance
with the reguest al?‘eady included in *:,he Fifth Committee!s repoxt to the
(}enere.l Assembly on the 1052 b'[ldéﬁ't estimates (A/2022; esctmn EO(&, }, the
Advieory Cormittee on Admiristretive and Budgete,::gr Questions wenld report on &
posgible defirition at' a eu’t*eequent Besslion of the General Aeeem'bly
48, The number and ota affing patterr of branch offices was questicned,
partlcularly in view of the existsmce of” egenciee alrealy dealing with the problam
in various cnmt1~iee wupported by approprie.te netional legislation, The High
Comuiseloner wxplained to the’ f‘cmittee that the Justificetion for branch officee
ley primarlly ir the nesd for drily eontect with various :rtmicie.l loeal eoe:lel
and cther authoﬁtiee ‘Branch offices wcmld be engaged in zssisting govezmen'be ’
exd not in any activitles at veriénce with the poliey of those govermente. ‘
4g, The opinion that the Office of 'bhe High commiseioner Tor Refugees shonld be
d.ieccn‘binued wos shared by two representatives, who staued the opposition of thelr
delegations to any: approtrilation of funds., A number of other delegations, while
criticgl at times of the estimates ag originelly’ Preogented, pald tribute to the
work undertaken by the Office, . | |
50. During tke debate, & suggestion wag made to the effact 'the,t t.a.e appropristion -
for the Office of Tee High COnm:Lseiener for Reiugoes (soction 20(a)} should be
establisked, for the financial year 1952 ‘et $639,100, the emount for common steff
costa urder Eectlo;_ 20, ckapter v, in reepect of the b_eedque,r'bers stalf for this

/O0ffice being



e faadL L
Pnge 23

0ffice being correspondingly adjusted. Tho High Commissionef, while -expressing
thelview that the- figure proposed would involve. further sacrifices, accepted }t in
the hope that his’ agreamﬁnt mlght be followed by a vote of encouragemsnt,
demonstrating the demirc of the TUnited Netions to support the rafugaas who placed
. their hopes In the ODrgenizstion. !
The suggestion nﬂving been formglly introduced by the representative of
Canada,-the‘Fifth Comnittes spproved, by;35-votes to-3, with 5 abstentions,
a0 sppropristion of $639,100 for section 20(d) of the 1952 ovudget (Office of the
High Coﬁmissioner for Ee’ugaos) znd am Insrease by $“0,600‘to o fotal of
$p?,5ﬂc in respect of: rormon 9halE. costs for the Oft1cw,};c £e included in
_section.20, chopter V. (United N-tionk Office at Genevs).
51. The Fifth Commitites »ccordingly recommends addl ﬁonal_appropriations of
$639,100 for. sectior. 20(s) end $20,000 for section 20, with = corresponding
reduciicn In section 31 of the 19§¢ budget of these two emounts.
Section 25 - Official Records
R Iﬂ:“°b°35“n‘@ Wth £ko epecitis dhainiens of the Committee noted® in the'.
corent report under seckions 1 snd %, the eppvovistion for oﬁfich] Toe voan o
‘was'1ncreaéei‘from,$825,000 Lo FUR RO w it n ot areed it e Jee b o A0 .
goctich 33 of the 1952 budget.
Section 31(a) - Permunent Headqunliers conshructlon costs
53. Ag seb ot inils report to she hena"QA Assenbly. aA/ElOb\ on agenda item h6 -
"Headqusrters of the Unlted Netions: Report of the Secretery-Censrel", the
Cqmmitﬁes recomnends: :
(i); Avpproval of = provision pnder'a now section of the budget of & sum
" not 1953 than $l,QCG,OpO or uch larg r sum =8 wmey be aveilable undarl
the appropria*ioﬁ originnlly spproved for section 33;- =nd ‘ .
J~ {i1). Authorizetion for the Becretary-Gemernl, as included in dreft
resolution IIT ennered to the, trosent report, to advance fram tb@
Wbrkin& Cepital Fund smounts nob exoeeding the dilference betwsen' the
‘avér-é‘ roquirement of $3,000,000 and the emount wnpropr;ated under
. the new sectior refarrei %o £bove .
Section : Cent-of-living ad ustrent at Beedquarters
5:. As noted in pursgrsdha 3 i D4 of the present report, the Commithes vacommands

.

- yn appropvintion of &1, W, 0w Povoa cost of-Tiving oed inabnent Tor the

?T:-l’i‘]tf'-‘,(e-’:-.‘; Ay, .

L ‘ _ 7Measuros



Afevas frda, s
Pagoe 2k

Meesures s to limit the duretion of the regular gssgions of the Genersl Assembly
| 55. At its 34Cth meeting, the Commities discussed a drsft resolution submitted
Jointly. by Burms, Cube, Bousdor, Icelsnd end Norwsy, (A/C.5/L.173); which
recdmmsnded the eppointrent of an ad hoc coﬁmittee of nine Members to gtudy

vaye end wesns of limiting the duration of the regular sessions of the .CGeneral
Agsembly, if possible, to not mors than seven wegke,

It wes explained by one of tha,sponsors that the purpose -of the draft -
resolution. was to secure inclusion of this 1temxin.the ﬁgenda of the next regulaf
session of ‘the Assembly end to provide in the interveuing perlod for an ‘
appropriate end deteiled study of ell =sepects of the questlcn Thé draft
rasolution ceve exnmples of psrticuler points to which the gd hoo oommxttee should
pddress itsell and requested the co- oparation of all Membher States to provide eny
{nTormation or concrete proposels they deewed necerravy to assist in,e cereful
atudy of the cﬂnﬁrﬁ rhrekive problews to which long séssions of he faneved frg. wily
woro giving rise. . .
56. While :ﬁvn}ni"*np'thé nesd for the'rhﬂ91Vane of atrlct economy in all matters-
rortaining to the Orgeniznkionts °ffn1rs, Seversl repieﬂeufwfives nokshly the
represoutative ol Urngury, coumidersd thet discnseter of so importsuy o question
should not taka'placa in the Commibhqe-ns 1n01ﬂeutal.to z general budget item, .
and wished bofore they could express aﬁ opinion elther way on thie draft resoluﬁicn '
before them for clar: f¢0ﬂcion not only on the legal aspects of ths matusr, but
on the proceduze which hﬂd been followed in bringing this particuler questlon on
the agendz of the Committee =t this particular tims. It was considered necessasry
to estnbliah the Committee's compatence teo &iscusa 2 Questlon whlch was 30

ar-reaching in i%se implicationq and affected all Members of the Organizetion,

end there existgd some deubt oh this point. ' - .
57, A number of other regreaentatives thought thet thie particular issue could
not be adequstoly discusssd st so short notice; it reguired much mors time then
wes possible ot the present seseion, . ‘ _ .

-Several rovresentatives srw considerable merit in the Jolnt draft proposal
since the quéstione 1t rzised must cbviously be feeed by the General Assemhly,
hut while supportidg.the iden of = detalled study of these problems, they did
rot- consider that any draft resolution which the Commitiee might adopt should
ettompt to streas in detril mepects of s question which coversd so neny and,
varying points. - .

/56, . The



A /2020 /0481
Puca 27

-

58. The representative of the Secrétary»Generelrdrewrthe attention of the
Committee to résolutian 362 (IV) on methods‘and‘proceduras adoptad by the
Genersl Assembly on 22 October 1949, paregrsth 6 of which rond: X
"Requests the Secrevery-Genersl to cerry oub appropriate studies snd to
" submit at such times as.he moy consider appropriate, sultable proposals
for the improvement of the methods snd procedures of the General Assembly
end it8 committess, including proposnls to extend the use of mechenicel
. and technical devices" ‘ |
.50. In the ligrt of the dlscussion the represantativs of Brazil, supported by
the roprasantquiVu of the Dcminlcan Republic, proposed tket the ¥ifth Commlttee
should recommend to the Genernl Arsembly that the quastion macsurea to limit
the duration of regular sesgeiong of. the Genernl.hsdembly should be inclnded in
the provisional agends of its sevonth regular seasjon, =nd that naanwhilﬁ the
Secretsry-,ennral in consulﬁetion with the Advisory Cormittee, the pormenent
delsgot ions and divectly with member Stetes heving no petuwnnent, delegaticns,
chonld prepore & worklug paper wilith sppropurinke cnmwauts and raﬂﬁwmnﬂ&ﬂtiona
on this question, to be eircnisted g8 scom ce rocsivie in 1952 for cons'dervebien |
hJ the governments of Members. This plopcsnl od accepmqbla to the sponsors
qf tke Joint dreft resolution, :
. The representative of the Union of Soviet qocialist Repuhlics considered
* thet the basic Queat¢on.ﬂo vhich his delegetion had obJections could not be
digposed of in this manner. o !
By 271 votes to &, with 3 *bstentlons, the Commiftee decided that the
taxt of the Brazilian proposal should e included in its report end brought
to the ettention of the General Acsémbly,
60. The Fifth Committoe recommends to the Genersl Assembly the sdoption

ot tba-following resolutioﬁsz .

/RESQLUTION I



A /aoee/aaci 1
Pages 26

RESOLUTION T
AUTHORIZATION OF EXPENDITURES.EOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 1952
The Ceneral. - Assamblv,

1, Resolves ‘that, 1n accordance with paragraph 3 of its resolation adopted on
21 Decsmber 1951 expenditures totalling $US 5,524,970 for the financial yeer

1952 are hereby authorized in the emounts shown .for the following sections

Section A. United Wations Dollars (US)
I The General Assambly, Commlasions and |
~ Committees h2,100
3. The Economic and Socisl Council, IR
© * Commissions end Committees- 9,970
5. Investigations and'inquiries 2,550,320
5(a) United Nations Fluld Soxvice 510, 000.
16. Administrative end Finsncial Services 100, 000
20. United Nations Office st Geneva 20,000
 20(a) Office of the High Comissioner for B
Befugses 139,100
fos. 0fficial Records o 23,500
“3L(a) ?ermanent'Headquarters_Constrqcﬁiqn Costs l,QODlOOO,
3. Cost of living adjustment at Headquartsrs .15330,900.
Total  $ 5,524,970

2. The SecretﬁryQGeneral is suthorized:

' (1} To finance the expenditures authoriZed by paragrath 1 above np to-

$5,500 000 by transfer from section 33 (Investigations, Induiries
and other activities) of the 1952 budget and for the balence, ’-,
. amounting to $24,970, by trensfer of credits from other secticns of
the 1952 budget; | |
(11} To tronsfer credits from section 34 (Cost-of-living adjustment
at Hoadquarters) to the verious sections concernsd of the 1952
budget.. ’

1/ AfL.21

-

/RESOLUTION IT



Afe022/8d4.1
Peges 27

. RESOLUTION IT
UNFORESEEN AND EXTRAORDINARY EXPENSES

The Genoral Assembly, | _
Resolves that the resolution on unforeseen end extraor&inary eXpenses for
the fitanclal year 1952 adoptsd by tha General Assembly at its 35Tth plenary '
"mesting on 21 Dacember 1951 s supplemented,by the following Bsub- paragraphs to be
inserted before the leet sentenoce, of the. reaolution'

- "{4) Such coumitments not exceeding s total of §72, 000 which may be
neceaasry to provide for reasonable additional pxponses to 1mplemsnt the
progremme of the Ad Hoc Committae on. Forced Labour;

“(e) Such 'commitments not exceeding s total of $hl 000 which may be
nscesssery to provide for Treasonable exXpensos for a viait %0 the Truat
territories of Togoland" , ' )

RESQLUTION III

WORKTRG CAPITAL FUND

The General Assembly,

Resolvss that paragreph 5 of the resolution on the Wbrking Capitel Fund
adopted by the General Assemhly at its 35Tth plenary mseting on'°l Dgcembar 1951J/
18 aupplemerted by the following sub- paragraphl' :

"(h). Such sums not excccding $2,000, 000 as mey be ‘necsssary to complete

the permenent Hesdguarters of the United Nations, _

"(i) With the prior concurrence of the Advisory Committes on Administrative

and Pudgetary’ Questions, sums desred to be avallable and not etceeding

$5,000,000 for the. financing of operations under the terms of the resolution
edopted by the Generel Assembly ot its 365th plenary maeting on 26 January

'1952 ‘releting to mssistance to Paleatina refugaesL Sumz o advanced shall

be repoyable as may bte practiceble and in eny event not leter then

3; December 1952,

& pfr.z0.

-_3/_ A/L.23.
Y pf.s9.

JRESOLUTION IV



A/2022/A34.1
Poge 28

RESOLUTION IV

CONTROL AND LIMITATION OF DOCUMENTATION

The General Assembly,

Hoting ‘the steps taken and the progress So far achieved in the organization
of documentation ond the stabilization of publication programmes . '

Noting alao, however the contlnued increase in the volume of dacumeniatiou
regquested by the various organg of ‘the United Heticuvs, and the ever-growing
difficulty encountersd by delegations in making the most ef ffective uge thereof,

Appreciating that, In order to be eifectlve “further action to 14mit
documentation coste must apply allke to the number of dccuments to their
individual bulk and to the number of copiles issued

1., Invites the governments of Member Steates:

(a) To sssist in reducing the number and individual bullk of documents to

a minimsm by:

.(;) Bearing in wind the desirability of eneuriug that all draft
resolutions which way call for studies and reports and for
their disseminstion clearly indicate the scope of such
studies. and reports;

(11) Restricting both the number and *he volume of the documente
submitte& for prooesaing to what :3 strictly. reguired by
resolutions and other stetutory declsions -of a United Nations
organ, or is- cleariy relevent to agends ltews under dlscussion;

(b} To assist in reducing the mumber of coples of such documents &s

are issued by: . '

(i) Reviewlng and reducing as far as posS¢ble their requests for
doounents issued in firet distribution, end submitting to the
Secretary-General thelr revised Llistse;

(11) " Avoiding es fer a@s posgible conference room requests for
sdditional copies;

(111) Reducing any other subsequent demands to a minimum, in

particular refraining from requesting the repetition or

reissulng of material readily available. »n other United Ian;ong
documents; '

/2. Requests



Afeim2 /a1
Fage 29

2, Rﬁgueéta‘the Secretarj—Généréi

(a) -To exercise a strict control of documentation hy refraining from
publighing documents not’ called for by an orgen cf the United Nationg or
not necesséry for the oonduct of meetinga or the pfbper axerciae of the’
funotions of. the Secretariat . '

(b)) To exerelse discretion a8 to the disposition of material received
from delegaﬁions which does Aot fall within the requ*rements of

paragraph 1 {a) (i1) s&bove;

(e) To restrict to an eseential mdnimnmﬁthe free diltribution of -
interuﬂllyaxnooeseed publicationa and the diatribution of documsnts
which ere etill in dreft form;

() To submit to all organs of the United Nations, ‘before the adcption
of draft resolutiona reauiring documantatian ar estimate of the cést and
ir poaaible an estimate of the off-aettiug sales revenué;

(e) Tc strengthen the interncl contrel of documentation by enforning
"gtrict editorial policies to eliminete wmnecemsary end repetitious mﬂtter-
(£} To meke aveilsble to delegations the relevant services of the
Secretariat for oonsultﬂtiona in:tke matter of the organizatibn of thelr
. documents files, with a view To aVoiding 2T far as pnaaible requests for
redlstributien, '

RESOLUTIOK V
OPERATIONAL FROGRAMMES UNDER THE RESPONSIBILITY
' OF THE UNITED NATIONS FINANCED BY VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTIORS

The General Aaaembly, i .
Consldering tuat the system of vbluntary contributions egtablighed to finence

thé various operatlonal programmes_executed under the direct suthority of tHe
'United Fations cannot dlminish the eduinistrative responsidilities involved in
guch expenditures,
. Considefigg, in ccnseguence, that the sdministrative coets of Buch
Progrommes sheuld be subjlect to the sume gerutiny ss that epplied to simllar expenses
ﬁuderrthe regular budget of the United Natlems, | _
Congidering alsc that, undér'the eyatém nov 1in *5rce and the related
adminiatrative machiinery, no means exists of affording to the finencing governﬁsnts
Jan opportunity



AjRUB2/Ad0., L
Pege 30

an opportunify to review such ecvlvitios; ' ‘

Gomid?rin, yrtier The fact that the nr:Jo; ity of tas govermronug contributing
t0 auch voluntars opem‘c*oml programmea are i egresended In the Gereral Asgembly
of the United FMations,”and ‘

Considerinz, finally, that past exparie*we &3 well ag the megn.‘.'hnd.o of the
programca and tho diversity of tha act; “141em 1nvolwd have ghown' it to ve
necessery ard couveaient 'bc appJ.,y “uller cﬁ.ninintrv*iva ceatrely in the intersst
of co-oréimtlos and with e view tc securing apset fic guidaute fram the
Govermenta. of Msiber States in the implemezteticn of guch progravmes,

1. Zosolves ths.t the cAmlnistrative p‘::::t of 'he sk el assista.nce
progr‘&:ﬁme Tirencad by voiuntary contributions and axocuted. br %ho 1 ni‘baa. Hations
shall be sublect o the game geruliny on the- pary of the Advriscry Cuxnitiee on
Admini gtrative and Bvama ary-Quisticns as that applied S0 _d:ipuuﬂ_tm-propo;;ed under
tko regular trdget; - ' ‘ A

. .2. Nequassn tae P.iviao:ry Comrittee on Adainictrstl o anl 3uigaiery Questions,
as paxt cf its reviow of tha ccou‘-:r!:u of ths ‘spe-:sisil o*ce“s.'bi.om.l. proxs "P'amméa '
authorized by the Gomerzl Apweubly and Tizansed from ertra.-bvr.nn tavy funde, to.
may: apeuia"mut'l'e'lticy O tire adrtinlateative’ pra.c..ices end sxuonsee OF uhaLa
progra:smea and o sukmit comments therson em part of ise wornoobn *3 +he Ganeral

Aesema.l.ye





